Product Data Sheet
1
DD412BZ-A – Flash LED
Rev 0.0, August 06  2015
Seoul semiconductor Customer
Drawn by Checked  by Approved  by Approved by
PRELIMINARY

ccc-ccc Order of  Taping 014-001
ddddddd SSC’s Number 720xxxx(Automatic)
Table 4. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3 - X4X5 - X6X7 - X8X9
The lot number is composed of the following characters aaaaabbbbb-ccc-ccc-ddddddd
LOT NUMBER : ###### #### ###
QUANTITY : #####
RANK :
SSC PART NUMBER : ########
Product Data Sheet
18
DD412BZ-A – Flash LED
Rev 0.0, August 06  2015
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
(3) Hand Soldering conditions
Not more than 3 seconds @MAX 350C, under Soldering iron.
In case that the soldered products are reused in soldering process, we don’t guarantee the products.
Lead Free Solder
Pre-heat 150~200℃
Pre-heat time 120 sec. Max.
Peak-Temperature 260℃ Max.
Soldering time Condition 10 sec. Max.
2 .5 ~ 5    C  / sec.o
o
o
P re-h ea tin g
1 2 0 ~ 1 5 0   C
1 2 0 se c . M a x .
6 0 s ec . M a x .
A b o v e  2 00   C
o2 4 0  C  M a x .
1 0  s ec . M a x .
2 .5 ~ 5    C  / sec.
2 6 0  C  M a x .
1 0  s e c . M a x .
o
6 0 s e c . M a x .
A b o v e  2 2 0   C
1 2 0 s e c . M a x .
P r e -h e a t in g
1 5 0 ~ 2 0 0  C1 ~ 5    C  /  s e c . o
oo
o1 ~ 5    C  /  s e c .